# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| E.I. Du Pont De Nemours and<br>Company |          | 07/26/2011     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | One Merck Drive           |
| City:           | Whitehouse Station        |
| State/Country:  | NEW JERSEY                |
| Postal Code:    | 08889                     |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY   |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1805072 | COZAAR    |
| Registration Number: | 1917146 | HYZAAR    |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(973)597-2400 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: lstrademark@lowenstein.com Correspondent Name: Lowenstein Sandler PC Address Line 1: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | S1969/273            |  |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Vanessa A. Ignacio   |  |
| Signature:              | /Vanessa A. Ignacio/ |  |
|                         | TRADEMARK            |  |

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0702

| Date:  | 08/24/2011                               |
|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 4 source=US Executed Confirmatory Assignm source=US Executed Confirmatory Assignm source=US Executed Confirmatory Assignm source=US Executed Confirmatory Assignm | nent0001#page2.tif<br>nent0001#page3.tif |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0703

### CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT confirms an ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") made by and between E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware (United States of America), with an address of 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898, U.S.A. ("Assignor") and MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP., a corporation existing under the laws of New Jersey (United States of America), with an address of One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, New Jersey 08889, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), as follows:.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark and Domain Name Assignment and Product Registration and Indemnification Agreement dated as of June 2, 2011 ("Effective Date"), Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A, together with all common law rights and the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and

WHEREAS, this Confirmation of Assignment has been executed for the purpose of recording the assignment of the Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, it is confirmed that as of the Effective Date Assignor did assign, transfer and convey for good and valuable consideration all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, the same to be held by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and together with the right to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorneys' fees for past, present and future infringement, dilution, passing off or misappropriation of the Trademarks and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related to the Trademarks.

This Confirmation of Assignment may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

{Signatures to follow}

\$1969/273 07/18/11 17973987.1

## E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

| (Assignor/Grantor)  |  | STATE OF DELAWARE ) COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE) SS   |
|---|--|--|
| By:   | and the second s | Subscribed and swom to before me   |
| Name: Giselle Ruiz Arthur  Title: Corporate Trademark Counsel |  | this 2 Gday of July 2011   |
| Date:   | <u> 20,201</u>   | SA GIONNIS ON MISS OF  |
| STATE OF  | )  | * EXPIRES ** NOV. 3, 2012  |
| COUNTY OF   | ) SS:<br>)   | EXPIRES NOV. 3, 2012   |
| County aforesaid, personally                                  | appearedry evidence to be the  | ndersigned, a Notary Public for the State and, known to me or proved to person whose name is subscribed to the above e same. |
|   |  | (Notary Public)  |

MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.

(Assignee/Grantee)

By: Doha a Shelushy Green

Name: Debra A. Shelinsky Greene

Title: Counsel

Date: Quest 2, 2011

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

) SS:

COUNTY OF HUNTERDON)

On <u>August</u> 2, 2011, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Delays A. Statiosky Greens</u>, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that she executed the same.

Berlew Agrico (Notary Public)

BARBARA LYNN BRUMFIELD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXP. June 6, 2015

\$1969/273 07/18/11 17973987.1

RECORDED: 08/24/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0706